### **NOTICE**

## **2024 BOARD OF REVIEW**

CITY OF HARTFORD 19 WEST MAIN STREET HARTFORD, MI 49057

THE CITY OF HARTFORD BOARD OF REVIEW FOR 2024 WILL BE HELD AT CITY HALL LOCATED AT 19 WEST MAIN STREET, HARTFORD, MI 49057 ON THE FOLLOWING DATES AND TIMES:

TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2024- 1:00 P.M. ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

#### APPEAL HEARINGS MEETING SCHEDULE:

MONDAY, MARCH 11, 2024- 1:00 P.M. TO 4:00PM AND 6:00 P.M. TO 9:00 P.M.
TUESDAY, MARCH 12, 2024- 9:00 A.M. TO NOON AND 1:00 P.M TO 4:00 P.M.
THE BOARD OF REVIEW WILL MEET AS MANY MORE DAYS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.
THE BOARD OF REVIEW WILL ACCEPT PROTESTS BY LETTER ASSUMING THE LETTER IS
RECEIVED BY 1:00 P.M. ON MARCH 12, 2024

# PLEASE CONTACT THE ASSESSOR'S OFFICE TO SCHEDULE AN APPOINTMENT- PHONE 269-207-2590

THE TENTATIVE RATIOS AND ESTIMATED MULTIPLIERS FOR EACH CLASS OF REAL PROPERTY AND PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR 2024 ARE AS FOLLOWS:

AGRICULTURAL	50.00%	1.0000
COMMERICAL	49.76%	1.0604
INDUSTRIAL	49.76%	1.0048
RESIDENTIAL	46.74%	1.0697
DEVELOPMENTAL	50.00%	1.0000
TIMBER CUTOVER	50.00%	1.0000
PERSONAL PROPERTY	50.00%	1.0000

## AMERICANS WITH DISABILITES (ADA) NOTICE

THE CITY OF HARTFORD WILL PROVIDE NECESSARY REASONABLE SERVICES TO INDIVIDUALS DISABILITIES AT THE BOARD OF REVIEW MEETINGS UPON A TWO (2) DAY NOTICE. PLEASE CONTACT THE ASSESSOR'S OFFICE AT 269-207-2590 TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS.

Rox.Ann Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk
City of Hartford
19 W Main St
Hartford MI 49057
269-621-2477
269-621-2054
cityclerk@cityofhartfordmi.org
www.cityofhartfordmi.org